Littleton,  CO  USA Phone: 303-794-2611 www.norgren.com VAL-7-1
Section 7
Contents
Features...............................................................VAL-7-1
3/2 Mechanically Operated Spool Valves .........VAL-7-8
5/2 Mechanically Operated Spool Valves .......VAL-7-11
3/2 Manually Operated Spool Valves ..............VAL-7-18
5/2 Manually Operated Spool Valves ..............VAL-7-22

Diecast aluminum alloy body, aluminum or glass filled nylon
end covers, nitrile rubber seals
Ordering Information
To order, quote number from tables on VAL-7-3,
e.g. 03 0402 22 for a 1/8 NPT, 3/2 Roller
Actuated, Spring Return Model.
3/2 Normally closed
3/2 Normally open
5/2
5/3
All ports blocked mid
position
5/3
Center open exhaust
mid position
Super X Series Valves
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Littleton,  CO  USA Phone: 303-794-2611 www.norgren.com VAL-7-3
Symbol Model Operator Return Weight lbs. (kg) Repair kit Page no. Stock
03 0600 22 Plunger Spring 0.75 (.34) 03 8602 02 VAL-7-14 yes
03 0602 22 Roller Spring 0.75 (.34) 03 8602 02 VAL-7-14 yes
03 0611 22 Roller Lever Spring 0.90 (.41) 03 8602 02 VAL-7-15 yes
03 0609 22 Roller Pilot 0.86 (.39) 03 8612 02 VAL-7-14 no
03 0624 22 Roller Lever Pilot 1.0 (.45) 03 8612 02 VAL-7-15 no
Symbol Model Operator Return Weight lbs. (kg) Repair kit Page no Stock
03 0400 22 Plunger Spring 0.31 (.14) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-8 yes
03 0417 22 Plunger Pilot 0.44 (.20) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-8 no
03 0402 22 Roller Spring 0.31 (.14) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-8 yes
03 0411 22 Roller Lever Spring 0.46 (.21) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-9 yes
03 0293 22 Roller Lever (Heavy Duty) Spring 0.46 (.21) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-9 no
03 0423 22 Sensitive Roller Lever Spring 0.55 (.25) N/A VAL-7-9 yes
03 0409 22 Roller Pilot 0.40 (.18) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-8 no
03 0427 22 Roller Lever Pilot 0.55 (.25) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-9 no
03 0410 22 One-way Trip Spring 0.46 (.21) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-10 yes
03 0294 22 0ne-way trip (Heavy Duty) Spring 0.46 (.21) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-10 no
03 0432 22 Antenna Spring 0.46 (.21) N/A VAL-7-10 yes
1/8 NPT 3/2 Mechanical Valves
1/4 NPT 3/2 Mechanical Valves
2
3 13
1012
Symbol Model Operator Return Weight lbs. (kg) Repair kit Page no. Stock
X3 0440 22 Plunger Spring 0.55 (.25) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-11 yes
X3 0457 22 Plunger Pilot 0.68 (.31) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-11 no
X3 0442 22 Roller Spring 0.55 (.25) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-11 yes
X3 0451 22 Roller Lever Spring 0.71 (.32) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-12 yes
X3 0393 22 Roller Lever (Heavy Duty) Spring 0.64 (.29) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-12 no
X3 0463 22 Sensitive Roller Lever Spring 0.80 (.36) N/A VAL-7-12 yes
X3 0449 22 Roller Pilot 0.64 (.29) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-11 no
X3 0467 22 Roller Lever Pilot 0.80(.36) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-12 no
X3 0450 22 One-way Trip Spring 0.71 (.32) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-13 yes
X3 0394 22 One Way Trip (Heavy Duty) Spring 0.64 (.29) 03 8408 02 VAL-7-13 no
X3 0472 22 Antenna Spring 0.66 (.30) N/A VAL-7-13 yes
1/8 NPT 5/2 Mechanical Valves
4 2